

Treviso, March 5th 2015

# PRESS RELEASE

## De'Longhi S.p.a.

### Liquidity agreement with Banca IMI S.p.a.

The Company informs that, effective March 1st, 2015, underwriting date, De'Longhi S.p.a. signed a liquidity agreement, as defined and disciplined by "Delibera Consob n. 16839" dated March 19th 2009, (the "Agreement") with Banca Imi S.p.a., with registered offices in Milan, Largo Mattioli 3, number of registration with the Company Register in Milan, tax code and VAT number 04377700150, belonging to the banking group Intesa Sanpaolo, registered in the Bank Register at no. 5570.

Under the Agreement:

- (i) the activity will be carried out on the "MTA" market (reference market);
- (ii) the number of De'Longhi S.p.a.'s shares purchased or sold by Banca IMI in any given trading day cannot exceed 25% of the average daily trading volume on the reference market of the last 20 trading days;
- (iii) in any case, the total maximum value of long or short open positions cannot exceed 2% of the market value of De'Longhi S.p.a.'s shares, calculated at the time when the activity begun.

#### Contacts

## **Investor Relations**:

Fabrizio Micheli, T: +39 0422 413235 Marco Visconti, T: +39 0422 413764 e-mail: investor.relations@delonghigroup.com